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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINEs,

Charleston, W. Va.
Imperial 0il & Gas Products Co. Louis F. Silhol et al
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
704 2nd Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa, 316 Akron Ave., Pittsburgh 16, Pa.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
September 9, ,1949
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
: Grant District
L0 ADDRESS
Wetzel
Virgil and Lillian Willey —County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS /‘21 s v'/,? * 35
1N 4 A/ =~ sl v
Pine Grove, Wetzel Co., W. Va. Well No
T Virgil and Lillian Willey Fuin

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

October 8, 1895 _, made by, Michael Barr et al, , to
Philadelphia Company , and recorded on the_iL_day
of __ February, 1896 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book /17 __, page 558

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, s-delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_= =
@@ on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly_y?/' F‘ l . z /
o Y
Louls F, Silhol et al

WELL OPERATOR

316 Akron Avenue

Address STREET
f
Wall Opicciaie P1ttsburgh 16, 10/06/2023

CITY OR TOWN

;iﬁyi Pennsylvania

STATE

¥
%

*Sectior{zg@ﬂ‘ “no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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ATLANTIC 3020

/0
/4/" BALDRIGE & SILHGL

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
©96 UNION TRUST BUILDING
PITTSBURGH I19,PA.

ROBERT W.BALDRIGE September 2, 1949
LOUIS F.SILHOL

Depar tment of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Application to drill a well known
as the Virgil Willey Well No. 4 in Grant District, Wetzel
County, West Virginisa. There is also attached a schedule
showing the proposed location of this well. The proposed
location is shown by the location No. 5 on this particular
map and this well is to be known as the Virgil Willey Well

No. 4.

Very trulyyyours
LFS:NM
Enc,

10/06/2023
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September 22, 1949

e, Louis ¥, Silhel
35 Akron Avermo
Pittsturg: 16, Ponnsiivania

Doay Sirs

on

Vory truly yours,
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHlsK
Tnele2

céc Inspector D. E, Leveon

10/06/2023



February 23, 1950

lre Louis ¥. Silhol
16 Alron Avenue
Pittsburgh 16, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:
Pleace send us two copics of the well log for

location No. 4, Serial 5 on the Virgil and Lillian Willey
Parm, Grant Distriect, Wetzel County for which parni.t WET=-359

‘was issued September 22, 1949.

Blanks are enclosed and we would appruh‘ho
& prompt reply so that this information can be included in the
1949 Annual Report.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
DIL ARD GAS DIVISION

HGsg
enel

cot Oliver W. Lineberg, Inspector

10/06/2023



ATLANTIC 1-3020

-

BALDRIGE & SILHOL
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
996 UNION TRUST BUILDING
PITTSBURGH 19, PA.

ROBERT W.BALDRIGE March 1, 1950,
LOUIS F. SILHOL

Mr. Ce N. Hall

011 & Gas Division

Department of Mines
Charleston, W, Va,

Dear Sir:
In reply to your letter of February 23, 1950,
please be advised that the well. for which permit WET-359

known as location No. 4 on the Virgil and Lillian Willey
Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County was never drilled.

Very uly yoprs,

LFS:NM

10/06/2023



March 3, 1960

Mre. Louis F, Silhol

Baldridge & Silhol, Attorneys at Law
996 Union Trust Building

Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania

Diar Birs

Thank you for your letter of March lat
advising us that Well No. 4 on the Virgil and Lilliem Willey
Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, was never drilled.

Pormit WET-350 was cancelled today. If, in the

future, you decide to drill this location, please advise and

permit will be reinstated.
Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

KG1g
oc? Oliver W, Lineberg, Inspector

10/06/2023
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Address (7775 b0urah  Pa.,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Michae/ Barr

Farm

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

Well (Farm) No._ 5~ Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 736

Tracte__________Acres 1& Q Lease No. _2 876

WELL LOCATION»]dM/QOZQ,
FILE No. Wet -359-#v -Lo-5

Quadrangle _L/ /e fO/]

We 7z e/l District 5/‘6/? r

County

+ Denotes Jocation of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, )at-

Engineer George L. MIntire

itude and longitude lines being represented

Engineer's Re'glstution No. _//87

by border lines as shown.

File No. Drawing No.

= Denotes one inch S$paces on border )ine

Pate _8-22- 49 Scae_ /' =500’

of original tracing.






